




Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent 
2019 Increase or 2018 Increase or 2017 Increase or 2016 Increase or 2015 Increase or 2014

Month Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross
January 425,640.15$            -24.47% 563,556.31$            11.23% 506,650.84$            54.25% 328,453.88$            0.19% 327,835.95$            15.75% 283,220.69$            
February 510,726.05$            45.11% 351,967.86$            -7.07% 378,749.02$            -11.63% 428,582.37$            10.34% 388,415.95$            3.25% 376,198.35$            
March 379,814.52$            40.89% 269,589.60$            -7.60% 291,760.24$            -29.28% 412,558.11$            23.30% 334,605.75$            -1.06% 338,195.51$            
April 449,695.85$            2.19% 440,066.42$            -2.89% 453,167.62$            6.68% 424,792.01$            -2.86% 437,282.89$            50.38% 290,779.40$            
May 1,131,448.76$          17.62% 961,945.61$            0.68% 955,495.11$            15.59% 826,643.98$            4.70% 789,549.68$            -2.91% 813,224.49$            
June 652,444.94$            -10.90% 732,301.66$            3.64% 706,591.22$            1.73% 694,572.65$            10.64% 627,794.63$            34.17% 467,923.80$            
July -100.00% 627,891.04$            5.79% 593,527.20$            -2.35% 607,809.50$            73.16% 351,004.55$            9.31% 321,098.60$            

August -100.00% 368,162.86$            -11.47% 415,879.82$            4.22% 399,040.20$            -34.81% 612,151.78$            24.57% 491,403.97$            
September -100.00% 368,100.01$            26.26% 291,547.05$            -13.50% 337,059.67$            -11.48% 380,751.55$            13.85% 334,437.96$            

October -100.00% 604,394.64$            0.40% 601,995.47$            19.61% 503,308.23$            90.96% 263,565.96$            -5.06% 277,614.27$            
November -100.00% 335,722.18$            -17.64% 407,639.41$            -24.13% 537,270.17$            9.57% 490,341.09$            4.10% 471,042.64$            
December -100.00% 265,863.67$            -15.14% 313,299.13$            -13.01% 360,141.69$            -8.21% 392,364.10$            -1.36% 397,763.07$            

Grand Total 3,549,770.27$       -39.73% 5,889,561.86$       -0.45% 5,916,302.13$       0.96% 5,860,232.46$       8.61% 5,395,663.88$       10.96% 4,862,902.75$       

Retainer Refund 37,451.00$              35,456.00$              30,625.00$              15,165.00$              22,504.00$              
Receipts + Retainer 3,549,770.27$       5,927,012.86$       5,951,758.13$       5,890,857.46$       5,410,828.88$       4,885,406.75$       

Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
2019 Increase or 2018 Increase or 2017 Increase or 2016 Increase or 2015 Increase or 2014

Month Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross Decrease Gross
January 425,640.15$            563,556.31$            506,650.84$            328,453.88$            327,835.95$            283,220.69$            
February 510,726.05$            351,967.86$            378,749.02$            428,582.37$            388,415.95$            376,198.35$            
March 379,814.52$            269,589.60$            291,760.24$            412,558.11$            334,605.75$            338,195.51$            
April 449,695.85$            440,066.42$            453,167.62$            424,792.01$            437,282.89$            290,779.40$            
May 1,131,448.76$          961,945.61$            955,495.11$            826,643.98$            789,549.68$            813,224.49$            
June 652,444.94$            732,301.66$            706,591.22$            694,572.65$            627,794.63$            467,923.80$            
July 593,527.20$            607,809.50$            351,004.55$            321,098.60$            

August 415,879.82$            399,040.20$            612,151.78$            491,403.97$            
September 291,547.05$            337,059.67$            380,751.55$            334,437.96$            

October 601,995.47$            503,308.23$            263,565.96$            277,614.27$            
November 407,639.41$            537,270.17$            490,341.09$            471,042.64$            
December 313,299.13$            360,141.69$            392,364.10$            397,763.07$            

YTD Total 3,549,770.27$       6.94% 3,319,427.46$       -43.89% 5,916,302.13$       0.96% 5,860,232.46$       8.61% 5,395,663.88$       10.96% 4,862,902.75$       

Estimate 6,086,214.00$       -0.82% 6,136,450.00$       5.63% 5,809,472.00$       4.35% 5,567,312.00$       10.54% 5,036,264.00$       2.67% 4,905,282.00$       

Percent of
Estimate 58.32% 54.09% 101.84% 105.26% 107.14% 99.14%

MONTH BY MONTH SUMMARY

YEAR TO DATE SUMMARY



Percent Percent Percent Percent Percent
July '18 - Increase or July '17 - Increase or July '16 - Increase or July '15 - Increase or July '14 - Increase or

Month June '19 Decrease June '18 Decrease June '17 Decrease June '16 Decrease June '15 Decrease

July 627,891.04$            593,527.20$         607,809.50$         351,004.55$         321,098.60$         
August 368,162.86$            415,879.82$         399,040.20$         612,151.78$         491,403.97$         

September 368,100.01$            291,547.05$         337,059.67$         380,751.55$         334,437.96$         
October 604,394.64$            601,995.47$         503,308.23$         263,565.96$         277,614.27$         

November 335,722.18$            407,639.41$         537,270.17$         490,341.09$         471,042.64$         
December 265,863.67$            313,299.13$         360,141.69$         392,364.10$         397,763.07$         
January 425,640.15$            563,556.31$         506,650.84$         328,453.88$         327,835.95$         
February 510,726.05$            351,967.86$         378,749.02$         428,582.37$         388,415.95$         
March 379,814.52$            269,589.60$         291,760.24$         412,558.11$         334,605.75$         
April 449,695.85$            440,066.42$         453,167.62$         424,792.01$         437,282.89$         
May 1,131,448.76$          961,945.61$         955,495.11$         826,643.98$         789,549.68$         
June 652,444.94$            732,301.66$         706,591.22$         694,572.65$         627,794.63$         
Grand Total 6,119,904.67$      2.97% 5,943,315.54$   -1.55% 6,037,043.51$   7.69% 5,605,782.03$   7.83% 5,198,845.36$   

June Year to Date
2019 2019 2018 2018 2017 2017 2016 2016 2015 2015

Withholding 197,063$                 1,288,364$       2,288,458$           4.51% 2,189,662$           3.28% 2,120,084$           11.77% 1,896,781$           10.66%
Individual 432,942$                 2,107,731$       3,259,723$           -4.10% 3,399,027$           1.81% 3,338,580$           2.33% 3,262,425$           14.36%
Net Profit 22,440$                   153,675$          341,380$             4.20% 327,613$             -18.42% 401,568$             69.83% 236,459$             -20.11%

Totals 652,445$                 3,549,770$       5,889,561$            -0.45% 5,916,302$           0.96% 5,860,232$           8.61% 5,395,665$           1.40%

Taxes collected from other sources (not included on RITA distribution reports):

2019 Total  YTD 2018 Total YTD 2017 Total YTD 2016 Total YTD 2015 Total YTD
Collections Collections Collections Collections Collections

Collections at City 
Building 16,602$                   8,868$                 11,678$               13,848$               44,400$               
State of Ohio - 
Municipal Net Profits 4,110$                    4,056$                 -$                    -$                    -$                    

3,570,482$       5,902,486$     5,927,980$     5,874,080$     5,440,065$     
Percent increase or decrease by year: -39.51% -0.43% 0.92% 7.98%

Delinquent Tax collections by year (collected by RITA):
2019 % of Total 2018 % of Total 2017 % of Total 2016 % of Total 2015 % of Total

(12,428)$                 -0.35% 150,584$             2.56% 109,209$             1.85% 381,489$             6.51% 147,043$             2.73%

































































 Investment Portfolio

Purchase Investment Investment Type of Interest Yield Maturity Next Instrument Institution Instrument
Bank CUSIP Date Par Amount Carrying Amount Investment % To Maturity Date Call Date Limit Limit Limit Name Limit

FTS 05580ACD4 7/17/2015 150,000.00$  150,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 1.95% 1.95% 7/17/2019 None
FTS 065680NR7 7/18/2018 100,000.00$  100,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.35% 2.35% 7/18/2019 None
FTS 549103TA7 2/3/2016 250,000.00$  250,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 1.40% 1.40% 8/2/2019 None
FTS 02587CAT7 8/14/2014 200,000.00$  200,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.05% 2.05% 8/14/2019 None
FTS 140420WN6 10/15/2015 140,000.00$  140,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 1.95% 1.95% 10/15/2019 None
FTS 17312QH51 3/29/2018 100,000.00$  100,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.50% 2.50% 3/30/2020 None

KBCM 61747MS36 4/5/2018 150,000.00$  150,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.60% 2.60% 4/6/2020 None
KBCM 949763YX8 4/10/2019 100,000.00$  100,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.45% 2.45% 5/11/2020 None Chase 0.0%
FTS 38148JYJ4 7/15/2015 200,000.00$  200,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.30% 2.30% 7/15/2020 None PNC 2.6%
PNC 6/22/2019 104,237.02$  105,888.78$                    Non-negotiable CD 2.05% 2.05% 7/22/2020 None KBCM 15.0%
FTS 14042RAW1 10/15/2015 125,000.00$  125,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.20% 2.20% 10/15/2020 None FTS 76.2%
FTS 17312QH77 3/29/2018 150,000.00$  150,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.70% 2.70% 3/29/2021 None HBCM 6.2%

KBCM 949763PW0 4/11/2018 150,000.00$  150,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.75% 2.75% 4/12/2021 None

FTS 02007GDR1 7/5/2018 245,000.00$  245,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 3.00% 3.00% 7/6/2021 None

FTS 254673QX7 7/5/2018 245,000.00$  245,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 3.00% 3.00% 7/6/2021 None

FTS 795450V28 8/15/2018 225,000.00$  225,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 3.00% 3.00% 8/16/2021 None
FTS 61760AXA2 3/7/2019 250,000.00$  250,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.85% 2.85% 3/7/2023 None

2,885,888.78$                 

KBCM 755324BZ2 4/8/2019 200,000.00$  200,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.50% 2.50% 10/8/2020 7/8/2019
FTS 949095BG7 2/13/2019 60,000.00$    60,000.00$                      Negotiable CD 2.75% 2.75% 2/14/2022 8/13/2019
FTS 48128HFZ6 2/15/2019 245,000.00$  245,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.85% 2.85% 2/15/2022 2/15/2020

FTS 05581WQF5 7/26/2017 250,000.00$  250,000.00$                    Negotiable CD
1.75%- Step 
up 7/26/2019 2.56% 7/26/2022 10/16/2019

FTS 20056QRV7 3/19/2019 110,000.00$  110,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 2.80% 2.80% 9/19/2023 3/19/2020
HBCM 856285NY3 2/27/2019 246,000.00$  246,000.00$                    Negotiable CD 3.15% 3.15% 2/27/2024 8/27/2019

1,111,000.00$                 

Total CD's 3,996,888.78$                 90% 60% 23.3%

US Bank 1021495685 6/20/2019 104,826.75$                    CDARS 2.02% 2.02% 9/19/2019 None

Total CDARS 104,826.75$                    50% None 0.6% None

KBCM 3136G1J83 6/15/2018 100,000.00$  99,180.00$                      Federal Natl Mtg Assoc 1.50% 2.15% 9/27/2019 None

HBCM 3136G4GU1 11/25/2016 300,000.00$  299,580.00$                    Federal Natl Mtg Assoc 1.40% 1.44% 11/25/2019 8/25/2019
HBCM 3130ACBX1 9/13/2017 350,000.00$  350,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk 1.50% 1.50% 12/13/2019 9/13/2019

FTS 3133EGLB9 7/13/2016 500,000.00$  500,000.00$                    Federal Farm Cr Banks 1.19% 1.19% 7/13/2020
Continuously 

Callable

KBCM 3134GBXV9 12/4/2018 250,000.00$  246,480.00$                    
Federal Home Ln Mtg 

Corp 1.85% 2.75% 7/13/2020 7/13/2019
FTS 3130A7S89 4/28/2016 500,000.00$  500,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk 1.40% 1.40% 10/28/2020 7/28/2019

HBCM 3130ADG48 4/11/2018 500,000.00$  496,630.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk 2.25% 2.27% 1/29/2021 7/29/2019

**Note that CD's held in FTS, KBCM and HBCM Accounts are all within the 
FDIC limit of $250,000 at any one bank and do not exceed the institution 

limit outlined by the City's investment policy.

C
D

AR
S ®

C
er

tif
ic

at
es

 o
f D

ep
os

it
 

 
ns

 &
 U

.S
. G

ov
er

nm
en

t A
ge

nc
ie

s 
Se

cu
rit

ie
s

Institution
Policy

City of Powell, Ohio
Other Financial Information

2nd Quarter 2019

Portfolio Diversification
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 Investment Portfolio

Purchase Investment Investment Type of Interest Yield Maturity Next Instrument Institution Instrument
Bank CUSIP Date Par Amount Carrying Amount Investment % To Maturity Date Call Date Limit Limit Limit Name Limit

Institution
Policy

City of Powell, Ohio
Other Financial Information

2nd Quarter 2019

Portfolio Diversification
Actual

FTS 3130A8VG5 8/24/2016 200,000.00$  200,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk
1.75%- Step 
up 8/24/2019 1.92% 8/24/2021 8/24/2019

FTS 3130A9VM0 11/22/2016 500,000.00$  500,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk 2.00% 1.25% 11/22/2021 None
HBCM 3130AG6R1 4/22/2019 300,000.00$  300,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk 2.55% 2.55% 4/22/2022 7/22/2019

FTS 3130ABQD1 7/26/2017 580,000.00$  580,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk
1.75%- Step 
up 7/26/2019 2.54% 7/26/2022 7/26/2019

FTS 3130ACFU3 10/12/2017 400,000.00$  400,000.00$                    Federal Home Ln Bk
1.875%- Step 
up 4/12/2020 2.25% 10/12/2022 10/12/2019

HBCM 3134GTGC1 4/30/2019 250,000.00$  250,000.00$                    
Federal Home Ln Mtg 

Corp
2.6%- Step up 

4/30/2021 3.02% 4/30/2024 10/30/2019
4,721,870.00$                 100% None 27.5% None

FTS 677522SN5 10/25/2017 250,000.00$  250,000.00$                    
OH St Third Frontier 

Resh & Dev GO Bonds 1.95% 1.95% 11/1/2021 None
250,000.00$                    25% None 1.5% None

KBCM 303619AT7 8/15/2018 125,000.00$  126,183.75                      Fairborn, Ohio 3.63% 2.65% 8/14/2019 None
KBCM 85023LAA5 10/4/2018 100,000.00$  100,538.00                      Springboro, Ohio 3.38% 2.82% 10/3/2019 None
FTS 172254MT8 12/3/2015 135,000.00$  135,270.00                      City of Cincinnati 2.10% 2.05% 11/1/2019 None

KBCM 106691HP6 5/5/2016 250,000.00$  254,677.50                      
Brecksville-Broadview 

Heights CSD 1.74% 1.20% 12/1/2019 None

FTS 172254MU5 12/3/2015 40,000.00$    40,080.40                        City of Cincinnati 2.40% 2.36% 11/1/2020 None

KBCM 172311KA9 6/21/2017 500,000.00$  509,585.00                      City of Cincinnati 2.23% 1.65% 12/1/2020 None
KBCM 680616XP9 6/5/2018 245,000.00$  255,535.00                      Olentangy LSD 4.00% 2.70% 12/1/2021 None

1,421,869.65$                 25% None 8.3% None

Key Bank Open 10,128.19$                      Savings Varies Open None
PNC Open 11,170.00$                      Savings Varies Open None PNC 33.5%

Chase Bank Open 12,023.81$                      Savings Varies Open None Key Bank 30.4%
33,322.00$                      25% 50% 0.2% Chase Bank 36.1%

STAR Plus Open 1,237,854.33                   StarPlus 2.52% Open None
1,237,854.33$                 50% None 7.2% None

STAR 1 Open 79,478.03$                      StarOhio 2.51% Open None
STAR 2 Open 1,484,054.99                   StarOhio 2.51% Open None
STAR 3 Open 422,067.71                      Cap Imp StarOhio 2.51% Open None

1,985,600.73$                 100% None 11.6% None

FifthThird Open (Invest) 730,350.62$                    Money Market Varies
FifthThird Open (Invest) 577,804.84$                    BOND Money Market Varies
Key Bank Open (P/R) -$                                 Checking Varies Open None
Key Bank Open (Main) 2,109,689.85$                 Checking Varies Open None 100% None 19.9% None

3,417,845.31$                 

Petty Cash Fund 100.00                             
City's Change Funds 220.00                             None None Open None

320.00$                           

Total 17,170,397.55$               
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 Investment Portfolio

Purchase Investment Investment Type of Interest Yield Maturity Next Instrument Institution Instrument
Bank CUSIP Date Par Amount Carrying Amount Investment % To Maturity Date Call Date Limit Limit Limit Name Limit

Institution
Policy

City of Powell, Ohio
Other Financial Information

2nd Quarter 2019

Portfolio Diversification
Actual

**Yield not reflected on CD documents
FTS- Fifth Third Securities Brokerage
HBCM- Huntington Bank Capital Markets Brokerage
KBCM- Key Bank Capital Markets Brokerage

Certificate of Deposits #######
CDARS* #######
Securities #######
State of Ohio #######
Subdivision #######
Savings Acct. #######
StarPlus #######
StarOhio #######
Checking & Money Mkt. #######
Other 320.00$  

23%

1%

28%

1%

8%0%

7%

12%

20%

0%

Investment Portfolio Allocation Summary
Certificate of Deposits

CDARS*

Securities

State of Ohio

Subdivision

Savings Acct.

StarPlus

StarOhio

Checking & Money Mkt.

Other



Original Bond Proceeds: 4,177,000.00$      
2016 Note Proceeds: 3,000,000.00$      

YTD REVENUE: YTD EXPENSES:
  Note Proceeds -$                       494-800-5600-01 Traffic Signals
  Interest earnings (Net) 7,176.59$               494-800-5600-02 Street & Storm Maintenance
  Advance from General Fund -$                       494-800-5600-03 Bike Path Improvements

7,176.59$               494-800-5600-04 Murphy Parkway
  494-800-5600-05 Park Improvements 1
  494-800-5600-06 Park Improvements 2
  494-800-5631-00 Engineering, Design Services
  494-800-5640-02 Drainage/Culvert/Stormsewer

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2013 -$                       494-800-5670-00 Seldom Seen Park 113,834.16$      
YTD Revenue 4,279,938.42$        494-820-5820-00 Repay Advance
YTD Expenses (193,404.15)$          494-850-5560-85 Cost of Issuance

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2013 4,086,534.27$        494-910-5910-00 Transfer to Debt Service
113,834.16$      

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2014 4,086,534.27$      
YTD Revenue 35,276.75$           
YTD Expenses (874,932.98)$        

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2014 3,246,878.04$      Balance in Fifth Third Bond Money Market 577,804.84$      
Balance in Key Bank checking (1,266.05)$         

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2015 3,246,878.04$      
YTD Revenue (23,384.42)$          Reconciled Amount 576,538.79$      
YTD Expenses (389,844.35)$        

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2015 2,833,649.27$      

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2016 2,833,649.27$      
YTD Revenue 3,038,665.95$      
YTD Expenses (2,763,263.69)$     

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2016 3,109,051.53$      

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2017 3,109,051.53$      
YTD Revenue 21,871.72$           
YTD Expenses (854,861.84)$        

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2017 2,276,061.41$      

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2018 2,276,061.41$      
YTD Revenue 23,778.09$           
YTD Expenses (1,616,643.14)$     

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2018 683,196.36$         

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2019 683,196.36$         
YTD Revenue 7,176.59$             
YTD Expenses (113,834.16)$        

Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2019 576,538.79$         

CITY OF POWELL
2013 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BOND RECONCILIATION

2nd Quarter 2019



2016 Note Proceeds: 1,450,000.00$      

FUND 453- SELDOM SEEN TIF PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS
YTD REVENUE: YTD EXPENSES: Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2016 -$                   
  Property Taxes (Service payments) 109,706.76$           453-850-5560-85 Cost of Issuance    YTD Revenue 2,410,817.66$   
  Note Proceeds   453-850-5560-96 Auditor/Treasurer Fees 900.00$                YTD Expenses (1,208,668.89)$  
  Note Premium   453-850-5600-00 Seldom Seen TIF Capital Improvements Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2016 1,202,148.77$   
  Interest (Net)   453-910-5910-01 Transfer to Capital Outlay
  Advance from General Fund -$                        453-920-5810-00 Repay Advance Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2017 1,202,148.77$   

109,706.76$         900.00$                YTD Revenue 47,432.93$        
   YTD Expenses (1,210,434.59)$  
Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2017 39,147.11$        

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2018 39,147.11$        
   YTD Revenue 12,793.07$        
   YTD Expenses (39,463.63)$       
Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2018 12,476.55$        

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2019 12,476.55$        
   YTD Revenue 109,706.76$      
   YTD Expenses (900.00)$            
Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2019 121,283.31$      

FUND 497- SELDOM SEEN TIF PARK IMPROVEMENTS
YTD REVENUE: YTD EXPENSES: Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2016 -$                   
  Note Proceeds -$                        497-800-5670-00 Park Improvements 177,326.10$         YTD Revenue 1,257,746.16$   
  Note Premium -$                        497-850-5560-85 Cost of Issuance    YTD Expenses (1,007,384.61)$  
  Interest (Net) 7,489.42$               497-920-5820-00 Repay Advance Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2016 250,361.55$      
  Transfer from Village Dev. Fund 177,326.10$      
  Transfer from Park Dev. Fund Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2017 250,361.55$      
  Transfer from SS TIF Pub Imp Fund    YTD Revenue 1,011,339.54$   
  Advance from General Fund -$                         YTD Expenses (33,058.61)$       

7,489.42$             Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2017 1,228,642.48$   

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2018 1,228,642.48$   
   YTD Revenue 391,092.84$      
   YTD Expenses (352,043.55)$     
Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2018 1,267,691.77$   

Beginning Cash Balance 1/1/2019 1,267,691.77$   
   YTD Revenue 7,489.42$          
   YTD Expenses (177,326.10)$     
Ending Cash Balance 12/31/2019 1,097,855.09$   

Total YTD Revenue 2019 117,196.18$         Total YTD Expenditures 2019 178,226.10$      Total Cash Balance 1,110,331.64$   

Cash Balance Less Transfers and Service Payments:
  2017 Transfer in from Park Dev 128,081.24$      

Balance in STAR 3 (Account 75890) 422,927.11$        2017 Transfer in from Village Dev 129,218.60$      
Balance in Key Bank checking (26,171.47)$         2018 Transfer in from Village Dev 198,000.00$      

  2018 Transfer in from Village Dev 137,216.53$      
Reconciled Amount of Bond funds 396,755.64$        Service Payments Received 2018 12,252.87$        

  Service Payments Received 2019 108,806.76$      
Total Cash Balance Less Transfers: 396,755.64$      

CITY OF POWELL
2016 SELDOM SEEN NOTE

2nd Quarter 2019
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